

EU-Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The manufacturer or his authorized agent established within the Community

Hommel Hercules Werkzeughandel GmbH & Co. KG Heidelberger Straße 52 D-68519 Viernheim

hereby declares in their sole responsibility that the following product

modelname: glove ATORN A-Mech 2 assembly glove with micro nitrilefoam coating size 6 - 12 EN 388:2016 4131X

ATORN No.: 52630001 EAN: 4066107000080 Gr. 6 ATORN No.: 72630006 EAN: 4050293667776 Gr. 7 ATORN No.: 72630007 EAN: 4050293667783 Gr. 8 ATORN No.: 72630008 EAN: 4050293667790 Gr. 9 ATORN No.: 72630009 EAN: 4050293667806 Gr.10 ATORN No.: 72630010 EAN: 4050293667813 Gr.11 ATORN No.: 72630046 EAN: 4050293668599 Gr.12

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standards, implemented by the harmonized standards EN 420:2003 + A1:2009, EN 388:2016 and is identical with the PPE, which is the object of the certificate issued by the named notified body for the EU type examination certificate for the type examination.

The notified body

CTC Groupe Notified Body 0075 4 rue Hermann Frenkel 69367 Lyon cedex 07 France

carried out the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate no.0075/3371/162/03/20/0847 of 2020-03-19.

Signature for and on behalf of Hommel Hercules Werkzeughandel GmbH & Co. KG

Viernheim, 2021-09-01

Dirk Adamczyk CEO

ppa. Gert Dabron Director Purchasing, Logistics i. V. Thorsten Kohl Product Management PPE

Hommel Hercules Werkzeughandel GmbH & Co. KG

Heidelberger Straße 52 68519 Viernheim

Tel.: +49 6204 739 0 +49 6204 739 1222 E-Mail: info@hommel-hercules.com Amtsgericht Darmstadt

HRA 61622

USt-Identnr, DE 146279926

Geschäftsführer: Dirk Adamczyk

Komplementärin:

Hommel Hercules-Meßtechnik Verwaltungs-GmbH,

Sitz Künzelsau

Amtsgericht Stuttgart HRB 590 342

hommel-hercules.com